

GAHC010100632024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RFA/30/2024**

BARASHA BORAH BORDOLOI  
W/O LATE DHARANI BORDOLOI,  
R/O BAIRAGIMATH, NEAR DON BOCSO SCHOOL, P.O.- DIBRUGARH,  
ASSAM.  
PRESENT ADDRESS-  
R/O AMAR ENCLAVE, FLAT NO. D-41, CID BUS STOP, SURVEY BELTOLA,  
P.S.- HATIGAON, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

DIGANTA BORAH  
S/O LATE JONRAM BORAH,  
R/O SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, DHUBRI, ASSAM AND PRESENTLY  
HOLDING THE POST OF COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, KAMRUP (M),  
ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. J I BORBHUIYA, MR. L MOHAN, MR A HOSSAIN, MRS. K H  
CHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 28.08.2024**

Heard Mr. J.I. Borbhuiya, learned counsel for the appellant.

Office note dated 14.06.2024, indicates that LCR has not been received.

Accordingly, it is provided that Registry shall issue reminder to the learned trial Court for transmitting the record without further delay.

Mr. Borbhuiya submits that he will take steps upon the respondent by usual process.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter four weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**