

GAHC010100632024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RFA/30/2024

BARASHA BORAH BORDOLOI
W/O LATE DHARANI BORDOLOI,
R/O BAIRAGIMATH, NEAR DON BOCSO SCHOOL, P.O.- DIBRUGARH,
ASSAM.
PRESENT ADDRESS-
R/O AMAR ENCLAVE, FLAT NO. D-41, CID BUS STOP, SURVEY BELTOLA,
P.S.- HATIGAON, DIST.- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

VERSUS

DIGANTA BORAH
S/O LATE JONRAM BORAH,
R/O SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE, DHUBRI, ASSAM AND PRESENTLY
HOLDING THE POST OF COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, KAMRUP (M),
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J I BORBHUIYA, MR. L MOHAN, MR A HOSSAIN, MRS. K H CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A M BORA, MR. D K BAIDYA, MR. SAILENDRA DEKA, MR. BHASKAR DUTTA, SENIOR ADVOCATE

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 28.01.2026

1. Heard Mr. A. Hossain, learned counsel for the appellant who prays for an adjournment. Also heard Mr. S. Deka, learned counsel for the respondent

who does not raise any objection to the said prayer.

2. Hence, the prayer is allowed.
3. List this matter again on 5th of March, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant